

## **Beverly Hills Therapy Group Fees**

(effective June 2023)

<b>Therapy</b> (often covered by insurance)	Master Level Therapist	Ph.D / Psy.D Level Therapist
Intake Session (30-60 min)	\$180	\$220
Therapy (23-37 min)	\$95	\$99
Therapy (38-52 min)	\$135	\$170
Therapy (53-60 min)	\$170	\$220
Crisis Session (up to 60 min)	\$170	\$220
Crisis Session (each additional 30 min)	\$95	\$99
Family Therapy (45-60 min)	\$170	\$220
Group Therapy (75-90 min)	\$50	\$60
Additional Complexity beyond talk therapy	\$21	\$23
Mental Health Screenings and Assessments	\$12	\$12

**IN NETWORK:** If you are covered by insurance and your provider is in network, then your rates are determined by your insurance company and may be less than what is listed above. It is your responsibility to understand your insurance coverage, deductibles, copays and/or coinsurance amounts. You are responsible for payment of your deductible, copay or coinsurance owed on covered charges.

**NON-COVERED CHARGES:** While it is rare, occasionally insurances deny coverage. If this occurs, we will continue to attempt to collect payment from your insurance carrier. However, if charges are ultimately denied, you are responsible for the full rates as stated above.

OUT OF NETWORK; If your provider is out of network, you are responsible for the full rates as listed above.

**MEDICAID:** If you are eligible for Medicaid, we may be able to take your insurance. If we cannot take your plan and you can prove Medicaid eligibility, we offer reduced rates. Please contact our offices to inquire.

## **Non-Therapy Related**

(never covered by insurance)

No show or late cancellation (< 24hour notice)	\$99
Disability paperwork	\$49
Letters (to school, attorney, other provider, workplace, etc.)	\$49
Emotional Support Animal Letter (must be eligible and also have an intake and therapy session)	\$105
Records release (per recipient)	\$49
Meetings with others (school personnel, attorney, law enforcement, health care providers, etc	
per hour including travel time if off site)	\$170
Court appearance (minimum, non-refundable if rescheduled or cancelled within 72 hours)	\$680
Court appearance (beyond 4 hours, per hour, including travel time)	\$170